
Agency PSA Name Email Phone Extension

Active Aging, Inc. 02 Loretta Mclver aainc@activeaging.org 814-336-1792 113
Kelly Trzeciak ktrzeciak@activeaging.org 814-336-1792 130

(Crawford) Becky Wilkinson rwilkinson@activeaging.org 814-336-1792 155

Aging Services, Inc. Janine Maust jmaust@agingservicesinc.com  724-349-4500
(Indiana) Heidi Farmery hfarmery@agingservicesinc.com 724-349-4500

Samantha Flick sflick@agingservicesinc.com 724-349-4500

Adams County AAA 20 Lynn Deardorff ldeardof@acofa.org 717-334-9296
Cristy Eline celine@acofa.org 717-334-9296
Lisa Baumgardner lbaumgardner@acofa.org 717-334-9296

Allegheny County AAA 06 Mary Ann Ritter MaryAnn.Ritter@alleghenycounty.us 412-350-4010
Margaret Epps margaret.epps@alleghenycounty.us 412-350-6843
Holly Harris holly.harris@alleghenycounty.us 412-350-6468

Armstrong County AAA 45 Lauren Wheeler lewheeler@co.armstrong.pa.us 724-548-3290
Lisa N. Shaffer lnshaffer@co.armstrong.pa.us 724-548-3290

B/S/S/T Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 36 Jessica Smith jsmith@bsstaaa.org 570-265-6121 
Lisa Young lyoung@bsstaaa.org 570-265-6121 or 1-800-982-4346

(Bradford, Sullivan, Susquehanna, Tioga) Tiffani Warner twarner@bsstaaa.org 570-265-6121

Beaver County Office on Aging 04 Pam Marchuska    PMarchuska@bcoa.us     724-847-2262 EXT 217
Tracey Weyman TWeyman@bcoa.us 724-847-2262 EXT 259
Megan Barrett MBarrett@bcoa.us 724-847-2262 EXT 223

Berks County AAA 32 Berks Referral Email AgingReferral@berkspa.gov 610-478-6500 ext 5509 5509
Kristen Preece KPreece@berkspa.gov 610-478-6500 ext. 5509 5509
Jessica Wilson JWilson@berkspa.gov 610-478-6500 x 5561 5561
Justin Faria JFaria@berkspa.gov 610-478-6500 ext. 5563 5563

Blair Senior Services, Inc. 11 Jessica Lego jlego@blairsenior.org 814-946-1235 
Sherry Pfister spfister@blairsenior.org 814-946-1235 
Shannon Farabaugh sfarabaugh@blairsenior.org 814-946-1235 
Elizabeth Gates egates@blairsenior.org 814-946-1235

Bucks County AAA 29 General mailbox aging@buckscounty.org 267-880-5734
Melanie Messinger mamessinger@buckscounty.org 267-880-5771

Butler County AAA 50 Sarah Pierwsza spierwsz@co.butler.pa.us 724-282-3008
Becky Stokes bstokes@co.butler.pa.us 724-282-3008
Amanda Supik asupik@co.butler.pa.us 724-282-3008

Cambria County AAA 10 Nicole Carpinello ncarpinello@co.cambria.pa.us 814-539-5595
Jessica Yoytko jvoytko@co.cambria.pa.us 814-539-5595
Michele Shannon mshannon@co.cambria.pa.us 814-539-5595

Carbon County AAA 39 Susan Zeigler susanzeigler@carboncounty.net 610-824-7830 211

Centre County Office of Aging 13 Quentin S. Burchfield qsburchfield@centrecountypa.gov 814-355-6716
Brandy Lose blmuirhead@centrecountypa.gov 814-355-6776 1234

Chester County Dept. of Aging Services 27 Douglas Bernard dbernard@chesco.org 610-344-6472
Tiffany Polvino tpolvino@chesco.org 610-344-5615
Colleen D’Alonzo cdalonzo@chesco.org 610-344-4746

Clarion Area Agency on Aging 49 Karen Reddick kreddick@clarionaaa.org  814-226-4640
Jean Baumcratz jbaumcratz@clarionaaa.org 814-226-4640
Angela Dehart adehart@clarionaaa.org 814-226-4640

Clearfield County AAA 41 Megan Patrick mpatrick@matureresources.life 814-765-2696 or 1-800-225-8571 327
Ethan Tarner etarner@matureresources.life 308
Amanda Legars alegars@matureresources.life 370
Tammy Norman tnorman@matureresources.life 306

Columbia-Montour Aging Office, Inc. 15 Lacey Temple ltemple@cmaaa15.org 570-784-9272
Allison Seiger aseiger@cmaa15.ORG 570-784-9272
Sherry Magill smagill@cmaaa15.org 570-784-9272

Cumberland Co. Aging & Community Svc 21 Assessment Referrals  assessmentreferrals@cumberlandcountypa.gov 717-240-6110 

Dauphin County AAA 23 Erma Palmer epalmer@dauphincounty.gov 717-780-6310
Dawn Eldridge deldridge@dauphincounty.gov 717-780-6181 
Charles Hamilton chamilton@dauphincounty.gov 717-780-6163

Delaware CO. Office of Svc for the Aging 30 Singh Mahil mahils@co.delaware.pa.us   610-499-1593
Isioma Achilefu achilefui@co.delaware.pa.us 610-675-3279
Valerie Simone-Spera SimoneV@co.delaware.pa.us 610-499-1978

*For any OU that is missing, please contact AWP at aaarequests@agingwellpa.org for the OU to be assigned your AAA*
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Agency PSA Name Email Phone Extension

Experience, Inc. 43 Beverely Mowrey bmowrey@experienceinc.org 814-723-3763 120
(Warren, Forest) Sarah Lyon slyon@experienceinc.org 814-723-3763  178

Franklin County AAA 19 Ashley McCullough abmccullough@franklincountypa.gov 717-263-2153
Jody Keller jkeller@franklincountypa.gov 717-263-2153

Greater Erie Comm. Action Committee 01 Roxanne Kerr rkerr@gecac.org 814-459-4581 478
Terri Myers tmyers@gecac.org 814-459-4581 476

Huntingdon-Bedford-Fulton AAA 12 Deb Holland dholland@hbfaaa.org
Lori Heaton lheaton@hbfaaa.org 800-892-7903
Stacey Tice stice@hbfaaa.org

Jefferson County AAA  Inc. 42 Holly Wensel hwensel@jcaaa.org 814-849-3096 290
Cheryl Muders cmuders@jcaaa.org 814-849-3096 287
Nicole Keedy nkeedy@caaa.org 814-849-3096 245

Lackawanna County AAA 38 Mary Robinson RobinsonM@lackawannacounty.org 570-963-6740 1421
Tracy Giumento Giumentot@lackawannacounty.org
Jen Zarcone ZarconeJ@lackawannacounty.org 570-963-6740 

Lancaster County Office of Aging 26 Kristin Jones JonesKH@lancastercountypa.gov 717.299.7979
Ty Gambler TGambler@lancastercountypa.gov

Erika S. Sheaffer ErSheaffer@lancastercountypa.gov 717.299.7979
General Email AssessmentReferrals@lancastercountypa.gov 717.299.7979

Lawrence County AAA 46 Amy Cervone acervo@ccpgh.org 724-658-3729
Kelly Cusick kcusic@ccpgh.org 724-658-3729 5122

Lebanon County AAA 24 Kathleen Dugan Kathleen.Dugan@lebanoncountypa.gov 717-273-9262 5510
Maureen Smith Maureen.Smith@lebanoncountypa.gov 717-273-9262  5516
Ruth Snyder  Ruth.Snyder@lebanoncountypa.gov 717-273-9262  5520
Christopher Felker Christopher.Felker@lebanoncountypa.gov 717-273-9262 5521

Lehigh Co Office of Aging & Adult Svc 33 Patricia Muller patriciamuller@lehighcounty.org 610-782-3649
Tracy Macdonald tracymacdonald@lehighcounty.org 610-782-3687

Aging Referral/Intake AgingReferral@lehighcounty.org 610-782-3034

Luzerne & Wyoming Counties AAA 37 Joseph Huben joseph.huben@luzernecounty.org 570-822-1158 2345
Mary Schell Mary.Schell@luzernecounty.org 272-808-2229
Connie Wright Connie.Wright@luzernecounty.org 570-822-1158 2341
AAA Referrals aaa-referrals@luzernecounty.org

Mercer County AAA 47 Bill Wiesen  bwiesen@mercercountyaging.org 724-662-6222
Beverly Evans bevans@mercercountyaging.org 724-662-6222 225
Sandy Swogger sswogger@mercercountyaging.org 724-662-6222 204

Mifflin-Juniata AAA  Inc. 18 Susan Yohn syohn@mymjrsc.com 717-320-8383
Britney Parks bparks@mymjrsc.com 717-320-8235

Monroe County AAA 48 Mary Claire Megargle MMegargle@monroecountypa.gov 570-420-3735 3758
Tatiana Chaplar tchaplar@monroecountypa.gov 570-420-3735 3770

Montgomery County Office of Aging Services 28 Latoya Mukusa Latoya.Mukusa@montgomerycountypa.gov 610-292-4532
Patty Ryer Pat.Ryer@montgomerycountypa.gov 610-278-3594
Della Benson Della.Benson@montgomerycountypa.gov 610-292-4930  
Kathleen Bullen Kathleen.Bullen@montgomerycountypa.gov 610-278-3601
Amber Jasinski Amber.Jasinski@montgomerycountypa.gov 610-389-8036

Northampton County AAA 34 Aging Referral/Intake agingreferral@norcopa.gov 610-829-4538
Nancy Ocasio nocasio@norcopa.gov 610-829-4539

Melissa Titus MTitus@norcopa.gov 610-829-4509

Northumberland County AAA 16 Mike Bogush michael.bogush@ncaging.org 570-495-2395
Rebecca Mowry rebecca.mowry@ncaging.org 570-495-2373 
Margaret Bergenstock margaret.bergenstock@ncaging.org 570-495-2359 

Office of Human Services, Inc. 03 Kerrie Neil kneil@ohsaging.com 814-776-0412
(Cameron, Elk, McKean) Tresa Ouellette touellette@ohsaging.com 814-776-0426

Bailey Holmberg bholmberg@ohsaging.com 814-362-4316
Julie Anthony janthony@ohsaging.com 814-776-0439
Rochelle Roush rroush@ohsaging.com 814-776-0427
Margie Gausman mgausman@ohsaging.com 814-776-0402
Nancy Perryman nperryman@ohsaging.com 814-776-0425

Perry County AAA 22 Lori Rauch lrauch@perryco.org 717-582-5128
Olivia Frymoyer ofrymoyer@perryco.org 717-582-5128
Alyson Thebes athebes@perryco.org 717-582-5128
Amanda Brookhart abrookhart@perryco.org 717-582-5128

Philadelphia Corporation for Aging 31 Christy Fox Christy.Fox@pcacares.org 215-765-9000 4602
Eric Jackson Eric.Jackson@pcacares.org 215-765-9000 4621
Chuck Shaw Charles.Shaw@pcacares.org 215-765-9000 4631

Pike County AAA 35 Robin Soares rsoares@pikepa.org 570-775-5550 1318
Joan Edel Jedel@pikepa.org 570-775-5550 1304
Frank Vogel fvogel@pikepa.org 570-775-5550 1307

Potter County Human Services 51 Nicole Campbell ncampbell@pottercountypa.gov 814-544-7315
Mary Freeman mfreeman@pottercountypa.gov 814-544-7315
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Schuylkill County Office of Senior Svc 40 Mark Pielacha mpielacha@schuylkillcountypa.gov 570-622-3103 
Shandra Paulukonis spaulukonis@schuylkillcountypa.gov 570-622-3103 
Deanna Orlowsky dorlowsky@schuylkillcountypa.gov 570-622-3103 

Somerset County AAA 09 Maria Piro mpiro@somersetaaa.org 814-443-2681
Jessica Berkey jberkey@somersetaaa.org 814-443-2681
Audrey Wertz awertz@somersetaaa.org        814-443-2681

Southwestern PA AAA Inc. 08 Cheryl McMahon cmcmahon@swpa-aaa.org 724-489-8081 
(Washington, Fayette, Greene) Lynne Wright lwright@swpa-aaa.org 724-489-8081 4436

Stacy Popvich spopovich@swpa-aaa.org 724-489-8081 4188

STEP Office of Aging 14 Nikolina Cleaver nacleaver@stepcorp.org 570-601-9556

(Lycoming, Clinton) Kim Lathan kalathan@stepcorp.org 570-858-5824
Abigail Dabback aedabback@stepcorp.org 570-601-9577
Jo King jeking@stepcorp.org 570-601-9569

Union-Snyder Agency on Aging, Inc.  17 Jenna English jenglish@usaaa17.org 570-524-2100 
Alicia Showers ashowers@usaaa17.org 570-524-2100

Venango County Older Adult Services 44 Jeremy Tidd jeremy.tidd@venangocountypa.gov 814-432-9711
Michelle DeWoody michelle.dewoody@venangocountypa.gov 814-432-9708

Wayne County AAA 52 Russell Schemitz wcaaaintake@waynecountypa.gov 570-253-4262
Barbara Robisch brobisch@waynecountypa.gov 570-253-4262
Mary Ursich wcaaaintake@waynecountypa.gov 570-253-4262

Westmoreland County AAA 07 Nick Zelenak nzelenak@westmorelandcountypa.gov 724-830-4471
Michele George mgeorge@westmorelandcountypa.gov 724-830-1824
Denise Deiter ddieter@westmorelandcountypa.gov 724-830-4484

York County AAA 25 Kelly Axe ksaxe@yorkcountypa.gov 717-771-9610 
Tracy Kern tlkern@yorkcountypa.gov 717-771-9610 
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